

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Meeting Agenda - Final Board of Public Works

Monday, January 6, 2025 10:00 AM Council Chambers
City Hall, First Floor

The Board of Public Works meeting is open for in-person attendance and will also be conducted through video conferencing. The meeting can be viewed by visiting the Legislative Information Center (https://cityoflacrosse.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx) and clicking on the video link to the far right in the meeting list.)

Call to Order

Roll Call

Mitch Reynolds, Tamra Dickinson, Rebecca Schwarz, Andrea Trane, Matthew Gallager.

Approval of Minutes

Minutes from December 16

Agenda Items:

24-0944 Bidder's Proof of Responsibility.

25-0003 Construction Contract Final Payments.

Attachments: Final-2024 Sewer Utility Sidewalk Replacement-F&H.pdf

<u>25-0004</u> Request from Street Department to purchase a plow for two trucks.

Attachments: Request Email

Michaels-Wide out Complete Quote2025.pdf

<u>25-0005</u> Request to modify the expiration date of the previously approved access

agreement for Northern States Power in the La Crosse Marsh.

<u>Attachments:</u> Request for Extension

Access Request Narrative

Adjournment

Notice is further given that members of other governmental bodies may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Requests from persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (608) 789-7510 or send an email to ADAcityclerk@cityoflacrosse.org, with as much advance notice as possible.